FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Knox to Engrossed House Bill No. 561 by Representative Knox

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 5, after "the authority" change "in" to "to"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 15, between "city" and "New" insert "of"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 18, between "Rampart" and "to its" insert "Street"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 3, after "and General" delete the remainder of the line and insert "Diaz
- 9 Street, then following General Diaz Street"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 24, after "District No." change "4, or their" to "4 or his"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, line 1, after "aid" insert a comma ","
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 4, line 23, after "this Chapter" delete "27,"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 4, line 27, after "The" delete "project to fund"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 4, line 28, after "to be" delete the remainder of the line and insert "cooperative
- 20 development within"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 4, line 29, after "for in" change "that Part." to "this Chapter."